There are basically two
types of fiber optics: diffuse
or through-beam.
The diffuse models have an
integrated emitter and
receiver at the cable end.
The through-beams use two
separate cables.

Range for L = 2 m
Cable length
Ordering code
Ambient temperature range Ta
Pull force on fiber optics and
connection parts at 20 °C
Core ∅
Jacket ∅
Cutting tool BFO CT is included.
∅ 7 mm
Lens
BFO D22-LA-BC-10
1500 mm
BFO 04-PK-1
Glass
Stainless steel
M4
End piece with lens
BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-..
450 mm
BFO D22-LA-CC-30
Glass
Stainless steel
M4
End piece without lens
BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-..
150 mm
BFO D22-LA-BC-10
Plastic (fibers)
Stainless steel
Housing size
Features
Used with
Range
Range when used with
2 m plastic fiber cable.
Ordering code
Material
– Optical surface
– Threaded tube
∅ 4 mm
90° end piece
BFO D22-LD-EAK-10-..
150 mm
BFO D22-LA-AC-20
Glass
Stainless steel
Optical head
Features
∅ Jacket
∅ Core
Ordering code
Fiber bending radius
Head bending radius
Temperature range
Sensing distance with BFB 75K-001
with BFB 75K-002**
with BOS 73K
with BOS 74K*
with BOS 6K
with BOS 18KF
BFO
Plastic Fiber Optics
Diffuse
Photoelectric
Sensors
2.2.22
*When using base unit BOS 74K-UU-1FS-.. the sensing distance is reduced by 30 %.
**Sensing distance in Standard Mode.
M6 thread
Standard
2×2.2 mm
2×1 mm
BFO D22-XA-LB-EAK-20-02
≥ 25 mm
–55...+70 °C
150 mm
150 mm
150 mm
80 mm
100 mm
50 mm
M6 thread
Temperature-rated
2×2.2 mm
2×1 mm
BFO D22-XAT-LB-EAK-20-02
≥ 25 mm
–55...+115 °C
130 mm
130 mm

BOS 18M-...-1PF-... Range
BOS 30M-... Range
Ordering code Type UZG
Type MZG
Type SMG
Diameter of glass fiber bundle
Max. pull force on fiber optics and connection parts
Min. bending radius
For use with BOS 18M-PA-1PD-...
BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA1.../-SA4.../-SA5...
BOS 18M-GU-1PF-...
BOS 18M-PA-1PF-...
BOS 30M-...
BFO 18
Glass Fiber Optics
Through-beam

Retroreflective with BOS 18M-...-PD-.../BOS 18M-...-1PF-... Range
BOS 30M-... Range
Ordering code Type UZG
Type MZG
Type SMG
Diameter of glass fiber bundle
Max. pull force on fiber optics and connection parts
Min. bending radius
For use BOS 18M-PA-1PD-...
with BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA1.../-SA4.../-SA5...
BOS 18M-GU-1PF-S4-Y
BOS 18M-PA-1PF-...
BOS 30M-...
Sensing BOS 18M-PA-1PD-...
distance BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA1.../-SA4.../-SA5...
with BOS 18M-...-1PF-...
BOS 30M-...
Range BOS 18M-PA-1PD-...
with BOS 18M-PU-1PD-SA1.../-SA4.../-SA5...
BOS 18M-...-1PF-...

must be used as the object dead zone.
Please append the desired length L of the fiber optics cable
to the ordering code!
Corrections from 0.5 m to max. 2 m possible.
Example:
BFO 18...-30-0.5 for 0.5 m fiber length
BFO 18...-30-2 for 2 m fiber length
Photoelectric
Sensors
2.2.30
BFO 18
Glass Fiber Optics
Diffuse
For BOS 30M-... use Adapter BFO 30-A1!
see page 2.3.17
20 mm
200 mm
500 mm
2000 mm
BFO 18V-XAD-MZG-30-
BFO 18V-XAD-SMG-30-
3 mm
80 N
60 mm
no
yes (remove adapter disk)
no
no
yes (remove adapter disk)
20 mm
200 mm
500 mm
2000 mm
20 mm
200 mm
500 mm
2000 mm
BFO 18V-XAC-MZG-30-
BFO 18V-XAC-SMG-30-
3 mm
80 N
60 mm
no